506010298 04/10/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6057008

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΔTA		
		Name	Execution Date
RYAN LUPBERGER			04/10/2020
ZACHARY BEDROSIAN			04/09/2020
SINA SOHRAB			04/10/2020
JOSEPH GUERRA			04/10/2020
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	BOCKS INC., DBA CLEANCULT		
Street Address:	195 CHRYSTIE STREET, 502-H		
City:	NEW YORK		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10002		
Property Type 2973		Number	
	2		_
Application Number:	2	9731071	_
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ΑΤΑ	9731071	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA e sent to t	9731071 the e-mail address first; if that is un	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA e sent to to provided;	9731071	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA e sent to t provided; 8: ig	9731071 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 33.437.3363 Inacio@cleancult.com	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to t provided; 8 ig ig	9731071 The e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 33.437.3363 Inacio@cleancult.com GNACIO BELLVER	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to t provided; 8 ig IC	9731071 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 33.437.3363 Inacio@cleancult.com GNACIO BELLVER 95 CHRYSTIE STREET, 502-H	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to t provided; 8 ig IC	9731071 The e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 33.437.3363 Inacio@cleancult.com GNACIO BELLVER	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to t provided; ig ig l(1	9731071 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 33.437.3363 Inacio@cleancult.com GNACIO BELLVER 95 CHRYSTIE STREET, 502-H	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to t provided; ig ig l(1	9731071 The e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 33.437.3363 Inacio@cleancult.com GNACIO BELLVER 95 CHRYSTIE STREET, 502-H IEW YORK, NEW YORK 10002	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to t provided; ig ig l(1	9731071 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 33.437.3363 nacio@cleancult.com GNACIO BELLVER 95 CHRYSTIE STREET, 502-H EW YORK, NEW YORK 10002 CC-IB-002	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA e sent to t provided; ig ig l(1	9731071 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 33.437.3363 gnacio@cleancult.com GNACIO BELLVER 95 CHRYSTIE STREET, 502-H EW YORK, NEW YORK 10002 CC-IB-002 IGNACIO BELLVER	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA e sent to t provided; ig ig l(1	9731071 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 33.437.3363 Inacio@cleancult.com GNACIO BELLVER 95 CHRYSTIE STREET, 502-H IEW YORK, NEW YORK 10002 CC-IB-002 IGNACIO BELLVER /Ignacio Bellver/	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=01_Assignment_I	ATA e sent to to provided; 8 ig IC 1! N JMBER:	9731071 the e-mail address first; if that is unit if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 33.437.3363 Inacio@cleancult.com ANACIO BELLVER 95 CHRYSTIE STREET, 502-H IEW YORK, NEW YORK 10002 CC-IB-002 IGNACIO BELLVER /Ignacio Bellver/ 04/10/2020 an#page1.tif	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	ATA e sent to to provided; 8 ig 10 11 N JMBER: JMBER:	9731071 the e-mail address first; if that is unit if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 33.437.3363 gnacio@cleancult.com SNACIO BELLVER 95 CHRYSTIE STREET, 502-H IEW YORK, NEW YORK 10002 CC-IB-002 IGNACIO BELLVER /Ignacio Bellver/ 04/10/2020 an#page1.tif ch#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 052369 FRAME: 0894

Whereas, I Ryan Lupberger, having a mailing address at 195 Chrystie Street, 502-H, New York NY 10002 (hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented certain new and ornamental improvements in an SOAP FUNNEL design, for which I have executed on this date an application for Letter Patent in the United States of America; and

Whereas, Bocks Inc., dba cleancult a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 195 Chrystie Street, 502-H, New York NY 10002 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the improvement of the application;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals substitutes, and continuations thereof, and all Letter Patent of the United States of America that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof, including the right to claim priority, that have been or may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all Letters Patent and any legal equivalent therefor that may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of it successors, assigns and/or other legal representatives fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this Assignment had not been made, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof may be granted;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record this Assignment, and to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional continuing and reissue application, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

Executed this 10th day of April 2020

New York City, New York at (city and state where execution of assignment)

Ryan Lupberger

Whereas, I Zachary Bedrosian, having a mailing address at 195 Chrystie Street, 502-H, New York NY 10002 (hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented certain new and ornamental improvements in an **SOAP FUNNEL** design, for which I have executed on this date an application for Letter Patent in the United States of America; and

Whereas, Bocks Inc., dba cleancult a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 195 Chrystie Street, 502-H, New York NY 10002 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the improvement of the application;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals substitutes, and continuations thereof, and all Letter Patent of the United States of America that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof, including the right to claim priority, that have been or may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all Letters Patent and any legal equivalent therefor that may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of it successors, assigns and/or other legal representatives fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this Assignment had not been made, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record this Assignment, and to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional continuing and reissue application, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

Executed this <u>9</u> day of <u>April</u> 2020

at New York City, NY (city and state where execution of assignment)

ZÁCHARY BĚDROSIAN

Whereas, I Sina Sohrab, having a mailing address at 195 Chrystie Street, 502-H, New York NY 10002 (hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented certain new and ornamental improvements in an **SOAP FUNNEL** design, for which I have executed on this date an application for Letter Patent in the United States of America; and

Whereas, Bocks Inc., dba cleancult a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 195 Chrystie Street, 502-H, New York NY 10002 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the improvement of the application;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals substitutes, and continuations thereof, and all Letter Patent of the United States of America that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof, including the right to claim priority, that have been or may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all Letters Patent and any legal equivalent therefor that may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of it successors, assigns and/or other legal representatives fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this Assignment had not been made, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record this Assignment, and to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional continuing and reissue application, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

Executed this **10** day of **April** 2020

at New York, New York (city and state where execution of assignment)

SINA SOHRAB

PATENT REEL: 052369 FRAME: 0897

Whereas, I Joseph Guerra, having a mailing address at 195 Chrystie Street, 502-H, New York NY 10002 (hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented certain new and ornamental improvements in an **SOAP FUNNEL** design, for which I have executed on this date an application for Letter Patent in the United States of America; and

Whereas, Bocks Inc., dba cleancult a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 195 Chrystie Street, 502-H, New York NY 10002 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the improvement of the application;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals substitutes, and continuations thereof, and all Letter Patent of the United States of America that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof, including the right to claim priority, that have been or may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all Letters Patent and any legal equivalent therefor that may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of it successors, assigns and/or other legal representatives fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this Assignment had not been made, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record this Assignment, and to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional continuing and reissue application, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

Executed this **10** day of **April** 2020

at New York, New York (city and state where execution of assignment)

SEPH GUERRA

RECORDED: 04/10/2020